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From: Tracy L. Campbell
To: Emily Gluckin
Subject: RE: Request for Comment - University of Montana Public Forum
Date: Tuesday, September 8, 2020 4:06:53 PM


Hi Emily,
Please ensure the applicant is aware of a seasonal spring that occasionally—but significantly—
floods this section of Beckwith and Madeline.  The spring originates from the hillside, but it is
unpredictable.  Their plans should take this into account.  If you or the applicant has any
questions, please let me know.
Best,
Tracy
 
Tracy Campbell
Storm Water Utility
(406) 552-6364
 
 


From: Emily Gluckin <GluckinE@ci.missoula.mt.us> 
Sent: Tuesday, September 8, 2020 3:53 PM
To: Dax Fraser <FraserD@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Adam Sebastian <SebastianA@ci.missoula.mt.us>;
Gordy Hughes <HughesG@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Jaeson White <WhiteJ@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Chris
Odlin <OdlinC@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Donna Gaukler <GauklerD@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Neil Miner
<MinerN@ci.missoula.mt.us>; David Selvage <SelvageD@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Nathan McLeod
<McLeodN@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Grant Carlton <CarltonG@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Marie Anderson
<AndersonM@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Jim Nugent <NugentJ@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Colin Woodrow
<WoodrowC@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Kelly Elam <ElamK@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Marley Merchen
<MerchenM@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Jeremy Keene <KeeneJ@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Dennis Bowman
<DBowman@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Tracy L. Campbell <CampbellTL@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Logan McInnis
<LMcInnis@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Ross Mollenhauer <MollenhauerR@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Ellen
Buchanan <buchanane@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Chris Behan <BehanC@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Tod Gass
<GassT@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Eran Pehan <PehanE@ci.missoula.mt.us>;
'bschmidt@missoulacounty.us' <bschmidt@missoulacounty.us>; Travis Ross
<tross@missoulacounty.us>; 'eevans@missoulacounty.us' <eevans@missoulacounty.us>; Corey
Aldridge <caldridge@mountainline.com>; 'jsweten@mountainline.com'
<jsweten@mountainline.com>; Vince Caristo <vince.caristo@gmail.com>
Cc: Gwen Jones <GJones@ci.missoula.mt.us>; Heather Harp <HHarp@ci.missoula.mt.us>;
Neighborhood Council - University <University@ci.missoula.mt.us>
Subject: Request for Comment - University of Montana Public Forum
 
Good afternoon,
 
Please see the attached memorandum regarding a request from the University of Montana to hold a
public forum for exemptions to several zoning regulations pertaining to the expansion of a parking
lot onto the property located at 907 E. Beckwith Ave.
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The Board of Adjustment will hold the public hearing on Wednesday, September 23rd at 6:00 PM
virtually via Zoom. Please provide your comments on the exemption request to me by Monday,


September 14th.
 
Thank you!
 
Emily Gluckin
Associate Planner
City of Missoula Development Services
o: 406.552.6621 
c: 406.552.3091
 





